
2 Page: 1 of  version 121600002906540PON2Doc ID No:

Show Doc ID number on all packages, 
invoices and correspondence.

CONTRACT MODIFICATION
IMPORTANT

Commonwealth of Kentucky

FAP111-44-00
Memorandum of Agreement Record Date:

Reason For Modification:

Doc ID No: Procurement Folder:
Doc Description:

Procurement Type:
Cited Authority:

PON2 540 1600002906 2 4250491

THELMA HAWKINSIssued By:
Telephone: 502-564-1979

21st Century Community Learning Centers 16-17

The modification is to provide additional funding for summer programming. 
$632,000 Original Contract amount  
$  15,000  Modification increase  
$647,000  Revised Contract Total  

US

C
O
N
T
R
A
C
T
O
R

TREAS LIVINGSTON CO BD O

PO BOX 219

SMITHLAND KY 42081

1       0.00       0.00000    647,000.00    647,000.0021st Century Community Learning 
Centers

Effective From: Effective To:07/01/2016 09/30/2017
Unit 

Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

 Extended Description 
Contract Period: July 1, 2016  - September 30, 2017 
MUNIS#:  550B (Federal)    CFDA# 84.287        E74595   PR/AWARD # S287C150017   
 
The 550B funds for each site are not to be used until the 550A funds have been expended. 
 
Vendor will implement the 21st Century Community Learning Centers (21st CCLC) initiative to provide academic, artistic and cultural enrichment 
opportunities to children, particularly students who attend high poverty and low performing schools, to meet state and local standards in core academic 
subjects, such as reading, math and science.  The purpose is to provide students with homework assistance and a broad array of activities that can 
complement their regular academic programs while also promoting youth development; and to offer literacy and other skill-building educational services to 
the parents and families of participating children.  Programs must ensure that the academic services they provide are aligned with the school curriculum in 
the core subject areas. 
 
Quarterly cost reimbursement.  Vendor will submit quarterly MUNIS reimbursement reports including a summary and detailed line item object codes of 
expenditures consistent with the approved budget and Quarterly Reimbursement Request (QRR) form.  A final MUNIS report must be submitted within 60 
days of the contract expiration date.   
 
This contract authorizes funding for the contract period based upon the availability of funds. 



2 Page: 2 of  version 121600002906540PON2Doc ID No:

376761  
KDE DIV OF BUDGETS  
300 SOWER BLVD
  

   KY 40601
US  

B
I
L
L 
 

T
O

S
H
I
P 
 

T
O

 

FRANKFORT

   647,000.00Total Order Amount:



Document Phase Document Description Page 3
1600002906 Draft 21st Century Community Learning Centers 16-17 of 12



Document Phase Document Description Page 4
1600002906 Draft 21st Century Community Learning Centers 16-17 of 12



Livingston Central High $2,500

Document Phase Document Description Page 5
1600002906 Draft 21st Century Community Learning Centers 16-17 of 12



Livingston County Middle $2,500
North Livingston Elementary $5,000
South Livingston Elementary $5,000

Document Phase Document Description Page 6
1600002906 Draft 21st Century Community Learning Centers 16-17 of 12



Document Phase Document Description Page 7
1600002906 Draft 21st Century Community Learning Centers 16-17 of 12



Document Phase Document Description Page 8
1600002906 Draft 21st Century Community Learning Centers 16-17 of 12



Document Phase Document Description Page 9
1600002906 Draft 21st Century Community Learning Centers 16-17 of 12



Document Phase Document Description Page 10
1600002906 Draft 21st Century Community Learning Centers 16-17 of 12



Document Phase Document Description Page 11
1600002906 Draft 21st Century Community Learning Centers 16-17 of 12



Document Phase Document Description Page 12
1600002906 Draft 21st Century Community Learning Centers 16-17 of 12


